
2015 Raise the Roof 5K

Overall
Place Bib Name Category Age Time Pace (time / mile)
1 53 Noah Dusseau Male 15-19 15 18:27.8 5:57.4
2 1 Austin Guyer Male 15-19 18 19:04.5 6:09.2
3 30 Brendan Jorgensen Male 15-19 15 19:24.0 6:15.5
4 64 Maggie Pawelczyk Female 15-19 15 20:27.8 6:36.1
5 51 Kenny Dusseau Male 40-44 41 22:55.0 7:23.5
6 52 Heather Dusseau Female 45-49 45 23:16.4 7:30.5
7 3 Ken Rozenboom Male 40-44 41 23:19.9 7:31.6
8 24 Samantha Pendrick Female 20-24 20 23:21.3 7:32.0
9 62 Curt Penland Male 55-59 55 23:48.8 7:40.9
10 7 Jarrett Henson Male 10-14 14 23:53.8 7:42.5
11 32 Colin Riley Male 10-14 11 23:57.3 7:43.7
12 17 Grace Krawczyk Female 15-19 15 23:58.0 7:43.9
13 37 Victoria Fellows Female 10-14 13 24:24.7 7:52.5
14 46 Troy Blosser Male 10-14 13 25:00.2 8:03.9
15 59 Tracy McCormick Female 25-29 28 25:26.9 8:12.5
16 57 Ryan Clements Male 35-39 38 26:43.2 8:37.2
17 36 Robert Paulbeck Male 55-59 55 27:08.0 8:45.2
18 18 Hannah Krawczyk Female 20-24 20 27:09.8 8:45.7
19 63 Stacy Peterson Female 35-39 39 27:21.3 8:49.5
20 27 Nick Porreca Male 15-19 19 27:23.6 8:50.2
21 25 Michele Pendrick Female 50-54 51 27:27.3 8:51.4
22 60 Michael Walters Male 45-49 48 28:05.4 9:03.7
23 45 Heather Blosser Female 35-39 37 28:19.5 9:08.2
24 65 Kristie Trombley Female 45-49 45 28:32.8 9:12.5
25 56 Bob Carson Male 35-39 38 28:47.3 9:17.2
26 75 Chuck Eisel Male 40-44 42 29:32.0 9:31.6
27 72 Chad Majerle Male 35-39 38 30:04.2 9:42.0
28 71 Steven DeWit Male 35-39 36 30:19.6 9:47.0
29 44 Matthew Kurtz Male 40-44 40 30:34.4 9:51.7
30 66 Paul Loeber Male 60+ 66 30:41.2 9:53.9
31 4 Jenny Henson Female 40-44 44 30:42.8 9:54.5
32 8 Haley Henson Female 20-24 20 30:43.9 9:54.8
33 6 Darel Shafer Male 60+ 65 30:48.8 9:56.4
34 28 Rachel Lozon Female 40-44 43 31:12.3 10:04.0
35 31 Jennifer Riley Female 40-44 40 31:34.9 10:11.3
36 55 Skylar Yakowich Female 10-14 10 31:44.6 10:14.4
37 54 Ben Jones Male 10-14 14 32:06.0 10:21.3
38 73 Kay Tarpley Female 35-39 36 32:09.9 10:22.6
39 69 Kevin Boyll Male 30-34 33 32:18.5 10:25.3
40 68 Kathy Mitchell Female 55-59 57 32:28.6 10:28.6
41 48 Harlie Blosser Female 10-14 11 32:30.4 10:29.1
42 67 Tricia Loeber Female 60+ 60 32:42.0 10:32.9
43 77 Michelle Easton Female 40-44 40 32:44.7 10:33.8
44 47 Drew Blosser Male 0-9 8 33:21.5 10:45.6
45 5 Michelle Holowicki Female 20-24 24 33:42.9 10:52.5
46 16 Stanley Krawczyk Male 10-14 10 33:55.2 10:56.5
47 50 Makena Burke Female 10-14 11 33:57.0 10:57.1
48 49 Sherri Burke Female 35-39 39 34:00.3 10:58.2
49 19 Holly Krawczyk Female 40-44 43 34:02.0 10:58.7
50 34 Holly Luplow Female 25-29 27 34:32.9 11:08.7
51 78 Laura Larkin Female 55-59 57 35:00.8 11:17.7
52 9 Lauren McNamara Female 0-9 9 35:30.9 11:27.4
53 74 Tim Kolling Male 50-54 54 35:31.6 11:27.6
54 42 Kristin Waddell Female 40-44 44 35:33.9 11:28.4
55 29 Joanne Gaynier Female 50-54 51 36:10.9 11:40.3
56 22 Michelle Price Female 60+ 61 36:57.9 11:55.4
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57 20 Kyla Tetreault Female 15-19 18 37:00.9 11:56.4
58 40 Lindsey Parsons Female 35-39 37 37:35.6 12:07.6
59 41 Matthew Parsons Male 40-44 40 37:36.2 12:07.8
60 76 Danee Dwenger Female 25-29 27 37:45.2 12:10.7
61 70 Jennifer West Female 35-39 39 40:06.1 12:56.2
62 43 Alice Malzahn Female 35-39 37 43:01.7 13:52.8
63 23 Jera Montecello Female 30-34 34 45:53.7 14:48.3
64 10 Lori Plough Female 45-49 45 46:39.2 15:03.0
65 11 Samantha Plough Female 10-14 11 46:39.6 15:03.1
66 12 Bill Plough Male 50-54 50 46:39.9 15:03.2
67 13 Charlie Plough Male 10-14 13 46:40.2 15:03.3
68 61 Janette Matravers Female 45-49 45 49:06.8 15:50.6
69 21 Andrea Tetreault Female 35-39 39 50:56.7 16:26.0
70 35 Stephaine Rife Female 35-39 35 1:04:39.1 20:51.3
71 15 Shelly Schutt Female 50-54 54 1:04:40.2 20:51.7
- 2 Emily Smith Female 30-34 33 DNS DNS
- 14 Olivia Schutt Female 15-19 19 DNS DNS
- 26 Zack Porreca Male 10-14 14 DNS DNS
- 33 Christina Rose Female 30-34 34 DNS DNS
- 38 Julia Downey Female 10-14 10 DNS DNS
- 39 Jacob Downey Male 15-19 16 DNS DNS
- 58 Ruzdi Qira Male 40-44 40 DNS DNS

Male 0-9
Place Bib Name Category Age Time Pace (time / mile)
1 47 Drew Blosser Male 0-9 8 33:21.5 10:45.6

Male 10-14
Place Bib Name Category Age Time Pace (time / mile)
1 7 Jarrett Henson Male 10-14 14 23:53.8 7:42.5
2 32 Colin Riley Male 10-14 11 23:57.3 7:43.7
3 46 Troy Blosser Male 10-14 13 25:00.2 8:03.9
4 54 Ben Jones Male 10-14 14 32:06.0 10:21.3
5 16 Stanley Krawczyk Male 10-14 10 33:55.2 10:56.5
6 13 Charlie Plough Male 10-14 13 46:40.2 15:03.3
- 26 Zack Porreca Male 10-14 14 DNS DNS

Male 15-19
Place Bib Name Category Age Time Pace (time / mile)
1 1 Austin Guyer Male 15-19 18 19:04.5 6:09.2
2 30 Brendan Jorgensen Male 15-19 15 19:24.0 6:15.5
3 27 Nick Porreca Male 15-19 19 27:23.6 8:50.2
- 39 Jacob Downey Male 15-19 16 DNS DNS

Male 30-34
Place Bib Name Category Age Time Pace (time / mile)
1 69 Kevin Boyll Male 30-34 33 32:18.5 10:25.3

Male 35-39
Place Bib Name Category Age Time Pace (time / mile)
1 57 Ryan Clements Male 35-39 38 26:43.2 8:37.2
2 56 Bob Carson Male 35-39 38 28:47.3 9:17.2
3 72 Chad Majerle Male 35-39 38 30:04.2 9:42.0
4 71 Steven DeWit Male 35-39 36 30:19.6 9:47.0

Male 40-44
Place Bib Name Category Age Time Pace (time / mile)
M1 51 Kenny Dusseau Male 40-44 41 22:55.0 7:23.5
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1 3 Ken Rozenboom Male 40-44 41 23:19.9 7:31.6
2 75 Chuck Eisel Male 40-44 42 29:32.0 9:31.6
3 44 Matthew Kurtz Male 40-44 40 30:34.4 9:51.7
4 41 Matthew Parsons Male 40-44 40 37:36.2 12:07.8

- 58 Ruzdi Qira Male 40-44 40 DNS DNS

Male 45-49
Place Bib Name Category Age Time Pace (time / mile)
1 60 Michael Walters Male 45-49 48 28:05.4 9:03.7

Male 50-54
Place Bib Name Category Age Time Pace (time / mile)
1 74 Tim Kolling Male 50-54 54 35:31.6 11:27.6
2 12 Bill Plough Male 50-54 50 46:39.9 15:03.2

Male 55-59
Place Bib Name Category Age Time Pace (time / mile)
1 62 Curt Penland Male 55-59 55 23:48.8 7:40.9
2 36 Robert Paulbeck Male 55-59 55 27:08.0 8:45.2

Male 60+
Place Bib Name Category Age Time Pace (time / mile)
1 66 Paul Loeber Male 60+ 66 30:41.2 9:53.9
2 6 Darel Shafer Male 60+ 65 30:48.8 9:56.4

Female 0-9
Place Bib Name Category Age Time Pace (time / mile)
1 9 Lauren McNamara Female 0-9 9 35:30.9 11:27.4

Female 10-14
Place Bib Name Category Age Time Pace (time / mile)
1 37 Victoria Fellows Female 10-14 13 24:24.7 7:52.5
2 55 Skylar Yakowich Female 10-14 10 31:44.6 10:14.4
3 48 Harlie Blosser Female 10-14 11 32:30.4 10:29.1
4 50 Makena Burke Female 10-14 11 33:57.0 10:57.1
5 11 Samantha Plough Female 10-14 11 46:39.6 15:03.1
- 38 Julia Downey Female 10-14 10 DNS DNS

Female 15-19
Place Bib Name Category Age Time Pace (time / mile)
1 17 Grace Krawczyk Female 15-19 15 23:58.0 7:43.9
2 20 Kyla Tetreault Female 15-19 18 37:00.9 11:56.4
- 14 Olivia Schutt Female 15-19 19 DNS DNS

Female 20-24
Place Bib Name Category Age Time Pace (time / mile)
1 24 Samantha Pendrick Female 20-24 20 23:21.3 7:32.0
2 18 Hannah Krawczyk Female 20-24 20 27:09.8 8:45.7
3 8 Haley Henson Female 20-24 20 30:43.9 9:54.8
4 5 Michelle Holowicki Female 20-24 24 33:42.9 10:52.5

Female 25-29
Place Bib Name Category Age Time Pace (time / mile)
1 59 Tracy McCormick Female 25-29 28 25:26.9 8:12.5
2 34 Holly Luplow Female 25-29 27 34:32.9 11:08.7
3 76 Danee Dwenger Female 25-29 27 37:45.2 12:10.7

Female 30-34
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Place Bib Name Category Age Time Pace (time / mile)
1 23 Jera Montecello Female 30-34 34 45:53.7 14:48.3
- 2 Emily Smith Female 30-34 33 DNS DNS
- 33 Christina Rose Female 30-34 34 DNS DNS

Female 35-39
Place Bib Name Category Age Time Pace (time / mile)
1 63 Stacy Peterson Female 35-39 39 27:21.3 8:49.5
2 45 Heather Blosser Female 35-39 37 28:19.5 9:08.2
3 73 Kay Tarpley Female 35-39 36 32:09.9 10:22.6
4 49 Sherri Burke Female 35-39 39 34:00.3 10:58.2
5 40 Lindsey Parsons Female 35-39 37 37:35.6 12:07.6
6 70 Jennifer West Female 35-39 39 40:06.1 12:56.2
7 43 Alice Malzahn Female 35-39 37 43:01.7 13:52.8
8 21 Andrea Tetreault Female 35-39 39 50:56.7 16:26.0
9 35 Stephaine Rife Female 35-39 35 1:04:39.1 20:51.3

Female 40-44
Place Bib Name Category Age Time Pace (time / mile)
1 4 Jenny Henson Female 40-44 44 30:42.8 9:54.5
2 28 Rachel Lozon Female 40-44 43 31:12.3 10:04.0
3 31 Jennifer Riley Female 40-44 40 31:34.9 10:11.3
4 77 Michelle Easton Female 40-44 40 32:44.7 10:33.8
5 19 Holly Krawczyk Female 40-44 43 34:02.0 10:58.7
6 42 Kristin Waddell Female 40-44 44 35:33.9 11:28.4

Female 45-49
Place Bib Name Category Age Time Pace (time / mile)
M1 52 Heather Dusseau Female 45-49 45 23:16.4 7:30.5

1 65 Kristie Trombley Female 45-49 45 28:32.8 9:12.5
2 10 Lori Plough Female 45-49 45 46:39.2 15:03.0
3 61 Janette Matravers Female 45-49 45 49:06.8 15:50.6

Female 50-54
Place Bib Name Category Age Time Pace (time / mile)
1 25 Michele Pendrick Female 50-54 51 27:27.3 8:51.4
2 29 Joanne Gaynier Female 50-54 51 36:10.9 11:40.3
3 15 Shelly Schutt Female 50-54 54 1:04:40.2 20:51.7

Female 60+
Place Bib Name Category Age Time Pace (time / mile)
1 67 Tricia Loeber Female 60+ 60 32:42.0 10:32.9
2 22 Michelle Price Female 60+ 61 36:57.9 11:55.4

Female 55-59
Place Bib Name Category Age Time Pace (time / mile)
1 68 Kathy Mitchell Female 55-59 57 32:28.6 10:28.6
2 78 Laura Larkin Female 55-59 57 35:00.8 11:17.7


